XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Opens Third Location at Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

August 27, 2018

XpresSpa to open fourth and fifth ATL locations in near term

NEW YORK, Aug. 27, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XpresSpa Group Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA), a health and wellness holding company, today announced that its wholly owned subsidiary, XpresSpa, has opened its third location at Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport, in Concourse D.

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport is the world's busiest airport, having serviced over 103 million passengers in 2017. XpresSpa has operated two locations in Atlanta since 2009, in Concourse A and Concourse C of the airport. In addition to the Concourse D location, XpresSpa plans to open two additional locations, in Concourses E and F, respectively, in the near term.

"XpresSpa continues to expand its presence at the world's busiest airport with today's opening of our third spa at Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport," said Ed Jankowski, Chief Executive Officer of XpresSpa Group. "Atlanta has been one of XpresSpa's most successful markets since we opened our first spas at Hartsfield in 2009, and we look forward to continuing to offer XpresSpa's innovative, premium spa services to even more Atlanta travelers for years to come."

About XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) is a health and wellness holding company. XpresSpa Group's core asset, XpresSpa, is the world's largest airport spa company, with 57 locations in 23 airports globally, including one off-airport spa at Westfield World Trade Center in New York City. XpresSpa offers services that are tailored specifically to the busy customer. XpresSpa is committed to providing exceptional customer experiences with its innovative premium spa services, as well as exclusive luxury travel products and accessories. XpresSpa serves almost one million customers per year at its locations in the United States, Holland, and the United Arab Emirates. XpresSpa Group's non-core assets include Infomedia and intellectual property assets. To learn more about XpresSpa Group, visit: www.xpresSpa.com. To learn more about XpresSpa, visit www.xpresSpa.com.

Investor Contacts

LHA
Jody Burfening/Carolyn Capaccio
212.838.3777
xspa@lhai.com

XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Group, Inc.